TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No. :HMB23278-AC001 Initial Approval : 10th April, 2018
Product :Frequency Converter
Manufacturer :ABB Oy, Drives
Hiomotie 13, 00380 Helsinki, Finland
Product Description : Type : ACS880-01 Series
" See Appendix 1 "
Approval Condition : " See Appendix 1 "

2) Frequency : 50/60 Hz
3) Enclosure Protection : IP21 (standard), IP55 (option), IP 20 (option)
4) Type code designation +C132 for marine application
5) Rating (at 45℃)
================================
| Drive Type | Nominal Ratings |
| ACS880-01- | In(A) | Pn(kW) |
--------------------------------
| Un = 230V (Range 208 - 240V) |
--------------------------------
| 04A6-2 | 4.4 | 0.75 |
| 06A6-2 | 6.3 | 1.1 |
| 07A5-2 | 7.1 | 1.5 |
| 10A6-2 | 10.1 | 2.2 |
| 16A8-2 | 16 | 3.0 |
| 24A3-2 | 23 | 5.5 |
| 031A-2 | 29 | 7.5 |
| 046A-2 | 44 | 11 |
| 061A-2 | 58 | 15 |
| 075A-2 | 71 | 18.5 |
| 087A-2 | 83 | 22 |
| 115A-2 | 109 | 30 |
| 145A-2 | 138 | 37 |
| 170A-2 | 162 | 45 |
| 206A-2 | 196 | 55 |
| 274A-2 | 260 | 75 |
--------------------------------
| Un = 400V (Range 380 - 415V) |
--------------------------------
| 02A4-3 | 2.3 | 0.75 |
| 03A3-3 | 3.1 | 1.1 |
| 04A0-3 | 3.8 | 1.5 |
| 05A6-3 | 5.3 | 2.2 |
| 07A2-3 | 7.6 | 3.0 |
| 09A4-3 | 9.5 | 4.0 |
| 12A6-3 | 12.3 | 5.5 |
| 017A-3 | 16 | 7.5 |
| 025A-3 | 24 | 11 |
| 032A-3 | 30 | 15 |
| 038A-3 | 36 | 18.5 |
| 045A-3 | 43 | 22 |
| 061A-3 | 58 | 30 |
| 072A-3 | 68 | 30 |
| 087A-3 | 83 | 45 |
| 105A-3 | 100 | 55 |
| 145A-3 | 138 | 55 |
| 169A-3 | 161 | 75 |
| 206A-3 | 196 | 90 |
| 246A-3 | 234 | 110 |
| 293A-3 | 278 | 132 |
| 363A-3 | 345 | 160 |
| 430A-3 | 409 | 200 |
--------------------------------
| Un = 500V (Range 380 - 500V) |
--------------------------------
| 02A1-5 | 2.0 | 0.75 |
| 03A0-5 | 2.9 | 1.1 |
| 03A4-5 | 3.2 | 1.1 |
| 04A8-5 | 4.6 | 1.5 |
| 05A2-5 | 4.9 | 2.2 |
| 07A6-5 | 7.2 | 3.0 |
| 11A0-5 | 10.5 | 4.0 |
Form AC-2A (2019.01) 2/4
Appendix 1
Product Description and/or Approval Condition
Certificate No : HMB23278-AC001 Date of Issue : 18th October, 2019
| 014A-5 | 13 | 5.5 |
| 021A-5 | 20 | 7.5 |
| 027A-5 | 26 | 11 |
| 034A-5 | 32 | 15 |
| 040A-5 | 38 | 18.5 |
| 052A-5 | 49 | 22 |
| 065A-5 | 62 | 30 |